

## **American Pacific Announces Engagement of Capital Analytica**

Vancouver, British Columbia / September 18, 2024 – American Pacific Mining Corp (CSE: USGD / OTCQX: USGDF / FWB: 1QC) ("American Pacific" or the "Company") is pleased to announce that it has engaged Capital Analytica ("Capital") to provide investor relations and communications services to the Company in exchange for cash compensation of \$120,000. The services will include continuing social media consultation regarding engagement and enhancement, social sentiment reporting, social engagement reporting, discussion forum monitoring and reporting, corporate video dissemination, and investor relations services.

The term of the agreement with Capital is for a period of six months beginning on September 18, 2024 and it is expected that services will be provided by Jeff French, the President of Capital. Capital is based in British Columbia and can be reached at 778-872-4551. Capital and its principals are arm's length to the Company and, as of the date hereof, to the Company's knowledge, Capital does not own any securities of the Company.

## **About American Pacific Mining Corp.**

American Pacific Mining Corp. is a precious and base metals explorer and developer focused on opportunities in the Western United States. The Company has two flagship assets: the Palmer Project, a Volcanic Massive Sulphide-Sulphate (VMS) project in Alaska, under joint-venture partnership with Dowa Metals & Mining, owner of Japan's largest zinc smelter; and the Madison Project, a past-producing coppergold project in Montana. For the Madison transaction, American Pacific was selected as a finalist in both 2021 and 2022 for 'Deal of the Year' at the S&P Global Platts Metals Awards, an annual program that recognizes exemplary accomplishments in 16 performance categories. Also, in American Pacific's asset portfolio are high-grade, precious metals projects located in key mining districts in Nevada, USA, including the Ziggurat Gold project and the Tuscarora Gold-Silver project. The Company's mission is to grow by drill bit and by acquisition.

## On behalf of the American Pacific Mining Corp Board of Directors:

Warwick Smith, CEO & Director

Corporate Office: Suite 910 – 510 Burrard Street Vancouver, BC, V6C 3A8 Canada

**Investor relations contact:** 

Kristina Pillon, High Tide Consulting Corp. 604.908.1695 / Kristina@americanpacific.ca

Media relations contact:

Adam Bello, Primoris Group Inc. 416.489.0092 / media@primorisgroup.com

The Canadian Securities Exchange has neither approved nor disapproved the contents of this news release.